



Subject:- Admission to the Bachelor of Engineering & Technology Courses,2023 in the Government /Private Colleges/Institutions of UTs of J&K.

Reference: i) Notification No. 022-BOPEE of 2023 dated 02-04-2023.

- ii) Notice No. 005-BOPEE of 2023 dated 22-04-2023.
- iii) Notice No. 008-BOPEE of 2023 dated 20-05-2023.

Notice No.012-BOPEE of 2023 Dated: 16-06-2023

Pursuant to Notification No. 022-BOPEE of 2023 dated 02-04-2023 and Notice No. 005-BOPEE of 2023 dated 22-04-2023 followed by Notice No. 008-BOPEE of 2023 dated 20-05-2023, it is hereby notified for information of all the applicants who have applied for admission to the Bachelor of Engineering and Technology Courses-2023 in the Government/Private Institutions of the UT of Jammu and Kashmir, that the Board shall conduct the Counseling for admission to such Courses on the basis of merit secured by the candidates in the Qualifying Examination i.e. 10+2. However, the schedule for conduct of counseling (physical) shall be notified separately.

Further, the applicants who have failed to upload their Marks Card due to nondeclaration of their results of Qualifying Examination (10+2) or for any other reason during the submission of the online applications are advised to visit the BOPEE website regularly for submission/uploading of their Marks Cards.

The other terms and conditions/eligibility shall, however, remain the same as notified vide Notification No.022-BOPEE of 2023 dated 02-04-2023 and the e-Information Brochure available on website of the Board. (www.jkbopee.gov.in)

WE J & K BOARD ON

E & O E

No. BOPEE/Exam-12/2023

Controller of Examinations J&K, BOPEE

Sd/-

Dated: 16-06-2023

Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor, UT of J&K for information.

OFESSIONAL

- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor, UT of Ladakh for information.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Government, ARI and Trainings Department, J&K for information.
- 4. Principal Secretary to the Government, Higher Education Department Civil Secretariat, J&K for information.
- 5. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, J&K for information.

- 6. Director Information, J&K for information with the request that the instant Notice may kindly be got published in two leading English newspapers of Srinagar and Jammu each having a larger circulation/ including one leading newspaper from the Leh/Kargil with large circulation.
- 7. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 8. Director, Radio Kashmir and Doordarshan, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 9. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 10. Principal, GCET, Jammu/ GCET, Ganderbal/ MIET-Jammu/MBS-Jammu/ YCET-Jammu / BCET-Jammu / SSM-Srinagar for information.
- 11. Financial Advisor/CAO, BOPEE for information.
- 12. Deputy Secretary (Legal), J&K BOPEE.
- 13. In-charge IT Section, J&K BOPEE, Srinagar for information and n/a.
- 14. Office file.

